

71790-1

71790-1

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
2014 JUN 15 PM 14:25  
BY [unclear]  
[Signature]

COA No: 71790-1  
Supreme Court No. 89099-4

---

**IN THE SUPREME COURT  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

---

Will Knedlik,  
Appellant,

v.

Snohomish County as Defendant,  
Respondent,

Carolyn Weikel, Aaron Reardon, Mike Hope, Central Puget Sound  
Regional Transit Authority, Public Disclosure Commission and  
Snohomish County Council,

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b><u>Page(s)</u></b>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
A. Did the Superior Court correctly conclude that RCW 29A.56.110 limits the right of recall to constituents of the office subject to the recall? .....	1
B. Did the Superior Court correctly conclude that Knedlik failed to comply with the requirements of RCW 42.17A.765(4)? .....	1
III. RESTATEMENT OF RELEVANT FACTS .....	2
IV. ARGUMENT.....	4
A. Standard of Review .....	4
B. The Superior Court Correctly Ruled that Knedlik Lacked Standing to Bring a Recall Petition Against the Snohomish County Executive .....	5
C. The Superior Court Correctly Ruled that Knedlik Failed to Comply with RCW 42.17A.765.....	8
D. This Case Does Not Satisfy RAP 4.2(a)(4).....	11
V. CONCLUSION .....	11

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<b><u>Cases:</u></b>	<b><u>Page(s)</u></b>
<u>Deveny v. Hadaller,</u> 139 Wn. App. 605, 616, 161 P.3d 1059 (2007).....	4
<u>Matter of Recall of Call,</u> 109 Wn. 2d 954, 957, 749 P.2d 674, 676 (1988).....	5
<u>Teaford v. Howard,</u> 104 Wn.2d 580, 583, 707 P.2d 1327 (1985).....	6
<u>Probst v. State Dept. of Retirement Systems,</u> 167 Wn. App. 180, 188, 271 P.3d 966 (2012).....	7
<u>Taylor v. City of Redmond,</u> 89 Wn.2d 315, 319, 571 P.2d 1388 (1977).....	7
 <b><u>Statutes:</u></b>	
RCW 4.84.010 .....	11
RCW 29A.56.110.....	1,2,3,5,6,7
RCW 29.82.010 .....	5,6
RCW 42.17A.765.....	1,2,3,4,8,10
